

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Purchasing & Contracting
47140 E Poppy Lane • Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7520
Phone. (907) 714-2260 • Fax (907) 714-2373
www.kpb.us/purchasing

MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

## MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mike Navarre, Mayor

THRU:

Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director

FROM:

Jack Maryott, Solid Waste Dept Director & N

DATE:

September 18, 2017

SUBJECT:

Authorization to Award Contract for ITB18-005 Kenai, Nikiski & Sterling Transfer

Facilities Operations and Maintenance

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the ITB18-005 Kenai, Nikiski & Sterling Transfer Facilities Operations and Maintenance. Bid packets were released on August 17, 2017 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on August 17, 2017.

The project consists of furnishing all labor, equipment and material necessary for the Kenai, Nikiski & Sterling Transfer Facility Operations and Maintenance.

On the due date of September 6, 2017, two (2) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$526,976.00 was submitted by Alaska Waste – Kenai Peninsula LLC of Soldotna, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 290.32570.00000.43011.

Mike Navarre, Mayor

Date

FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS VERIFIED

cct. No. 290.32570.00000.43011

Amount 263 488 Fy 19

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: 9/18/17

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

## BID TAB FOR: ITB18-005 Kenai, Nikiski & Sterling Transfer Facilities Operations & Maintenance

CONTRACTOR  Alaska Waste - Kenai Peninsula, LLC	LOCATION Soldotna, Alaska	BASE BID	
		\$	526,976.00
D&L Construction Co., Inc.	Cooper Landing, Alaska	\$	783,290.00
			The same of the sa

DUE DATE: September 6, 2017 @ 2:00 PM

KPB OFFICIAL:

Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director